The Company’s interest rate sensitivity is monitored by management through the use of both a simulation model that
quantifies the estimated impact to earnings (Earnings at Risk) and a model that estimates the change in the Company’s
EVE under alternative interest rate scenarios, primarily non-parallel interest rate shifts over a twelve month period in
100 basis point increments.  The simulation model estimates the impact on earnings from changing interest rates on
interest earnings assets and interest expense paid on interest bearing liabilities. The EVE model computes the net
present value of capital by discounting all expected cash flows from assets, liabilities under each rate scenario.   An
EVE ratio is defined as the EVE divided by the market value of assets within the same scenario.  The sensitivity
measure is the largest decline in the EVE ratio, measured in basis points, caused by an increase or decrease in rates,
and the higher an institution’s sensitivity measure, the greater exposure it has to interest rate risk.

The following table shows the projected net interest income and net interest margin of the Company at December 31,
2015, assuming non-parallel interest rate shifts over a twelve month period of 100, 200, and 300 basis points:

As of December 31, 2015
(dollars in thousands)
Earnings at Risk Projected Net Interest Margin
Change in Rates $ Amount $ Change % Change $ Amount % Change
+300 BP $120,041 $6,699 5.9  % 4.54 % 5.8  %
+200 BP 117,621 4,279 3.8 4.45 3.7
+100 BP 115,302 1,960 1.7 4.37 1.9
Static 113,342 — — 4.29 —
-100 BP 111,927 (1,415 ) (1.2 ) 4.24 (1.2 )
-200 BP 109,629 (3,713 ) (3.3 ) 4.15 (3.3 )
-300 BP 108,525 (4,817 ) (4.2 ) 4.11 (4.2 )

66

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

115

INDEX

The following table shows the EVE and projected change in the EVE of the Company at December 31, 2015,
assuming non-parallel interest rate shifts over a twelve month period of 100, 200, and 300 basis points ("BP"):

As of December 31, 2015
(dollars in thousands)

EVE as % of Portfolio
Economic Value of Equity Value of Assets
Change in Rates $ Amount $ Change % Change EVE Ratio % Change (BP)
+300 BP $394,170 $5,946 1.5  % 14.94 % 104 BP
+200 BP 391,690 3,466 0.9  % 14.58 % 68 BP
+100 BP 388,943 719 0.2  % 14.21 % 31 BP
Static 388,224 — — 13.90 % 0
-100 BP 382,226 (5,998 ) (1.5 )% 13.40 % -50 BP
-200 BP 347,736 (40,488 ) (10.4 )% 12.12 % -178 BP
-300 BP 348,359 (39,865 ) (10.3 )% 12.10 % -180 BP

Based on the modeling of the impact on earnings and EVE from changes in interest rates, the Company's sensitivity to
changes in interest rates is moderate. It is important to note that the above tables are a summary of several forecasts
and actual results may vary.  The forecasts are based on estimates and assumptions of Management that may turn out
to be different and may change over time.  Factors affecting these estimates and assumptions include, but are not
limited to (1) competitor behavior, (2) economic conditions both locally and nationally, (3) actions taken by the
Federal Reserve, (4) customer behavior and (5) Management’s responses.  Changes that vary significantly from the